NORTH KELSEY PARISH COUNCIL

c/o Chipendale, Lincoln Road, Holton cum Beckering, Lincolnshire, LN8 5NG
Telephone 07884 114373
Email: clerk.northkelseyparish@gmail.com

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend the meeting of North Kelsey Parish Council, which will be held on Tuesday 15 March 2022 at 7.00pm, in the Village Hall. The business to be dealt with at the meeting is listed in the agenda.

There will be a 15-minute public forum before the start of the meeting, when members of the public may ask questions or make short statements to the Council, and your attendance is also required during this period.

Yours sincerely,
Jane Robertson
Clerk to North Kelsey Parish Council

<u>Agenda</u>

- 1. Apologies for absence and reasons given
- 2. To receive Members' Declarations of Interest under the Localism Act 2011 being any pecuniary or non-pecuniary interest in agenda items and not previously recorded on Members' Register of Interests (which may also be made at any time during the meeting)
- 3. To approve draft minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 8 February 2022
- 4. Chair & Councillors report
- 5. Clerk's Report and correspondence received
- 6. Parish Council vacancies
- 7. NK Youth Club
- 8. Mole contract
- 9. WI request
- 10. Issues with the Playing Field
- 11. Updates on:
 - a. New Notice Boards
 - b. New seat in Play Area
 - c. Fencing both on and around the playing field
 - d. Chapel repairs in cemetery costs
 - e. The Queens Diamond Jubilee
- 12. Finance:
 - a. To approve accounts for payment.
 - b. To receive update on accounting matters.
- 13. Planning matters
- 14. Staffing